
 

 

 

 

 

 

MAGIC Fund Screening Committee 

Annual Compliance Report 

2023 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



Table of Contents 

Report from the Chair 

        MAGIC Fund Balance & Funds Spent       1 

        Performance of Job Development Agreements      2 

        Supporting Service Contract        2 

        Denied Applications         2 

        Financial and Management Health of the Fund      2 

MAGIC Fund Screening Committee Members      4 

Balance Sheet          5 

Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balance, Budget to Actual 6 

Brady Martz and Associates Reports       7 

 

 



1



2



3



MAGIC Fund Screening Committee Members as of December 2023

Original  Expiration
Professional Employment Appointment of Term
Jordan Nelson, Chairman Peoples State Bank of Velva October 2021 June 2026

Labor
Todd Harris Logical Control Systems, LLC June 2022 June 2025
Kevin Seehafer Minot Plumbing & Heating May 2022 April 2025

Business
Todd Telin KMOT/Fox TV June 2022 June 2025

Trade Area
Travis Mowbray Mowbray & Son, Inc December 2020 December 2023

Finance
Dan Ternes Sign D'zyn September 2022 June 2025
Kelly Perrin United Community Bank of ND June 2021 June 2024

4



Dec 31, Dec 31,
2023 2022

ASSETS
Current Assets

Cash and Investments 7,937,221$            8,736,242$            
Restricted Cash and Investments

SBPC PACE Revolving Loan Fund for Interest Buydowns 733,153$         
Visit Minot Tourism Recovery & Resilience 94,968               

  Total Restricted Cash and Investments 828,121                   735,489                  
Intergovernmental Receivable 116,208                   155,387                  
Current Loans Receivable

Cypress Development 539,850                   539,850                  
Kalix 25,200                     12,600                     
LPND1 626,000                   313,000                  
Stevens Welding 25,714                     25,714                     
United Pulse Trading 53,846                     -                             
Hot Switch Heating Systems, LLC 71,795                     -                             
Allowance for Loans Receivable @ 20% (2,655,075)             (1,896,404)             

Total Current Assets 7,568,880               8,621,878              
Noncurrent Assets

Loans Receivable
Cypress Development 1,000,000               1,000,000              
Kalix -                             12,600                     
LPND1 939,000                   1,252,000              
Mouse River Players 63,998                     63,998                     
Bradley 5 Properties, LLC 100,000                   -                             
Stevens Welding 102,857                   102,857                  
United Pulse Trading 215,385                   -                             
Hot Switch Heating Systems, LLC 143,590                   -                             
JK Hurt Rentals, LLC 100,000                   -                             
Auslander, LLC 180,000                   -                             
S-J One Eleven, LLC 145,987                   -                             
Margie's Art Glass Studio 84,563                     -                             

Total Noncurrent Assets 3,075,380               2,431,455              
Total Assets 10,644,260$         11,053,333$         

LIABILITIES
Accounts Payable -$                          111,429$                

Total Liabilities -                             111,429                  

FUND BALANCE
Committed for MAGIC Fund 6,763,200$            8,053,115$            

    Committed for City Economic Development 3,881,060               2,888,789              
Total Fund Balance 10,644,260            10,941,904            

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance 10,644,260$         11,053,333$         

(Preliminary & Unaudited)

City of Minot, North Dakota
Balance Sheet

Sales Tax Economic Development
December 31, 2023

With Comparative Totals for December 31, 2022
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Dec 31, Dec 31,
Original Final 2023 Variance 2022

Budgeted Budgeted Actual with Final Actual
REVENUES Amounts Amounts Amounts Budget Amounts

Sales tax collections 1,650,000$        1,650,000$        1,983,048$           333,048$            1,919,126$        
Intergovernmental -                         55,350                 -                           (55,350)                -                         
Interest income -                         -                         382,422                 382,422               78,671                 
Rents and royalties -                         -                         1,000                      1,000                    -                         
Miscellaneous -                         -                         336,494                 336,494               720,545               
   Total revenues 1,650,000           1,705,350           2,702,964             997,614               2,718,342           
 

EXPENDITURES
Current

Auditors -                         -                         950                          (950)                       1,500                    
Consultants 1,426,583           1,194,583           652,791                 541,792               554,898               
Banking and credit card fees -                         -                         60                             (60)                         50                           
Department supplies and materials -                         -                         -                           -                         8                             
Books and subscriptions -                         -                         4,500                      (4,500)                   4,500                    

  Community contributions -                         2,451,501           1,705,186             746,315               1,028,119           
       Total expenditures 1,426,583           3,646,084           2,363,487             1,282,597           1,589,075           
Excess (deficiency) of revenues
over (under) expenditures 223,417               (1,940,734)         339,477                 2,280,211           1,129,267           

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Transfers out (223,417)             (590,836)             (637,121)                (46,285)                (228,540)             

Total other financing sources (uses) (223,417)             (590,836)             (637,121)                (46,285)                (228,540)             

Net change in fund balance -$                      (2,531,570)$       (297,644)                2,233,926$        900,727               
Fund balance, January 1 10,941,904           10,041,177        
Fund balance, December 31 10,644,260$        10,941,904$      

Sales Tax Economic Development

City of Minot, North Dakota
Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balance, Budget to Actual

Special Revenue Fund
December 31, 2023

With Comparative Totals for December 31, 2022
(Preliminary & Unaudited)
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